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VOTE FOR SENATORS
November 7, 1916
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FIRST DISTRICT

3,525 3,609 204 86 25

Broder's (dem.) plurality, 84
In 1914 Cheney's (rep.) plurality, 347
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3,319 4,216 211 75 27

Hemenway's (dem.) plurality, 897
In 1914, Molloy's (rep.) plurality. 478
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1,806 3,138 189 45

Koppleman's (dem.) plurality, 1,327
In 1914, Purcell's (dem.) plurality, 526
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1,307
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944
31
134

164
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239
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11
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1
6
2
3
9
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8

Rocky Hill

\

3,469 3,189 204 175 39

Hunt's (rep.) plurality, 280
In 1914 King's (rep.) plurality, 1,048
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4,107 3.419 105 55

Roger's (rep.) plurality, 688
In 1914, Pierson's (rep.) plurality, 694
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FOURTH DISTRICT 

------------------- -------- --
East Hartford ................................. . 
Glastonbury ....... .... ................... ..... . 
?ifanchester ........ . ... .......... .. . ....... . ... . 
Marlborough .......................... ..... ... . 
Newington .. . . ... ..... . ....................... . 
South Windsor ................................ . 
Rocky Hill ................ .... ... ...... ....... . 
Wethersfield ..... . ................. . .. ..... .... . 

873 
406 

1,307 
44 

170 
212 
147 
310 

1,099 
475 
94-1 
31 

134 
164 
10'3 
239 

54 27 12 
11 6 1 

118 123 26 
1 ........... . 
6 7 ••.... 
2 8 ..... . 
3 ~ .•.... 
9 3 ..... . 

Totals..... ............. ..... .. ....... ...... 3,469 3.189 204 175 39 

Hunt's (rep.) plurality. 280 
In 1914 King's (rep.) plurality, 1,048 
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,.00 ~p.. ~ l, ci5 
---------------------- ------ --- ---
Avon ........................ ... . . ..... .... ........... . 
Berlin ......... .. ................... ... ........ ....... . 
Bristol ......... .. ... .......... .. .............. .. ...... . 
Burlington ..... . .... . ..... ...... ... ........ ... . . . .... . 
Farmington . ....... .... ......... .. .... ..... ...... .... . 
Plainville ............. ... ............................ . 
Southington ......................................... . 
West Hartford ....................................... . 

157 
375 

1,227 
93 

377 
396 
712 
770 

98..... . 1 
247 26 10 

1,348 . ...... .... . 
715 1 1 

358 6 4 
291 21 6 
571 26 7 
481 25 26 

------------------------- ------ ---
Tota.ls . ... .... . ................ .... .... ...... ...... 4,107 3,419 105 55 

Roger's (rep.) plurality, 688 
In 11H4, Pierson's (rep.) plurality, 694 
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SIXTH DISTRICT

3,692 3,347 225 95 35

Klett's (rep.) plurality, 345
In 1G14, Klett's (rep.) plurality, 1,118
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259 382 2

3,847 2,761 94 10

Spencer's (rep.) plurality, 1,086
In 1914, Alcorn's (rep.) plurality, 1,043

'SI" 
ll"l 
M 
co 
r-­
M 
M 
..c 
r-< 
u 
::, ..... 
r-­
N 
(!) 

N ..... 
.., (lJ 

(lJ,...., 
C 01 
·O 

(lJ 0 
,...., 01 

-c ' 
C -C 
re o_ 
.c 'II, 

• (lJ 

,...., "' -c ::, 
.c 
..... "' ..... "' •• (lJ 

"'u o_u 
.., re .., ..... 
.c 01 

'-
0 ...... .., 
"' t-- ::, 

::;: '­
I.::>+-' 

·.-i 
ll"l .c 
(!) .., 

.• re 
(!) .c 

;i 
' ..... 
""'' (!) .. 

' o_ 
(!) .., 

N-f-' 
(!) .c 
N 

C ...._ 
0 

>,-c 
.., (lJ 

·.-i N 
Vl •.-i 
'- .., 
(l) •.-i 
> 01 

·.-i ·.-i 
C -C 

::::, ' 
(lJ ,...., ,...., 

,...., 01 
(lJ 0 
C 0 
L I.!) 

0 
u -

C' 
+-' ·.-i 
re re 

E 
-c 0 
<lJCl .., 
re u 
'- ·.-i 
(lJ,...., 
c..c 
(lJ::, 

I.::> Cl. 

51S VOTE FOR SENATORS. 

i::: § ... 
c!S ..., 

;;i 0 
<:.) c!S 

..... 
.0 rn~ 

., 
:=: ... s-::0 ·= .0 ·o ~:=: i:::H SIXTH DISTRICT ::J fo 0c!S <l)•'"' Sl . • A, <l)s ~-Q ;:...C: 

i~ '8~ 
..... o 

i::: g 00 ~it 
~ j .t=l Cl) <:.) 

.goo 
Q 00 .... 

----------
New Brita.in ........................... . ... . . : . 3,692 3,347 225 95 35 

Klett's (rep.) J.)lura.lity, 345 
In :UH4, Klett's (rel,).) plurality, 1,118 
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----------------------- --- --- --- ---
Bloomfield ............................... . .. .. .. ..... . 
Canton ....... ... . .. ............. . .... ......... .. ..... . 
Eaat Gran by .............. . ............... .... . ....... . 
East Windsor ........ . ..... · ................. ... ...... . . 
Enfield ............... . ........ ....... .... ........ .... . 
Granby ........................................ ... ... . 
Ha.rtla.nd ................ ......... ..... ................ . 
Simsbury ....... ... ............................ . ..... . 
Suffield ................................... ... ......... . 
Windsor .... ................... . ........... . .......... . 
Windsor Locks ............................... . . ... . .. . 

197 
361 
126 
SW 
957 
172 
59 

276 
554. 
487 
259 

188 28 3 
240 .... ..... .. . 

91 .......•• ... 
235 5 · 1 
666 8 3 
94 9 .... .. 
29 2 ... . .. 

253 ........ ... . 
208 4 1 
375 26 2 
382 2 . . . ... 

-----------------------1-- ------
Totals................................ ... ....... ... 3,847 2,761 94 10 

Spencer's (rep .) plurality, 1,086 
In 1914, Alcorn's (rep.) l,)lurality, 1,043 
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Whitney's (dera.) plurality. 292
In 1914, Whitney's (dem.) plurality, 218
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Leonard's (rep.) plurality, 1,253
In 1914, Isbell's (rep.) plurality, 906
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TENTH DISTRICT

New Haven, Wards 3, 4, and 5 1,658 2,875 2, 11 31

Grady's (dem.) plurality, 1,217
In 1914, Grady's (dem.) plurality, 547
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EIGHTH DISTRICT 

-------------------- --- ------ --- ---
New Haven, Wards 8, 9, 12, and 14............. 4,093! 4,38-5 

Whitney's ( dem.) plurality, 292 
In 1914, Whitney's ( dem.) plurality, 218 
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New Haven, Wards 3, 4, and 5 ................. 1,658 2,875 271 11 31 

Grady's (dem.) plurality, 1,217 
In 1914, Grady's (dem.) plurality, 547 

' 

• 

Digitize by 
OrigiBal fr m 

UNIVERSITY O CALIFO NIA 



520 VOTE FOB SENATOES.

3
e

cs
o

is s ° o
js

ELEVENTH DISTRICT cfi.

C £
O D.

IS II ^ 5 IsSBp R

1,603 2.337 17t 26

Doughan's (dem.) plurality, 734
In 1914, Bree's (dem.) plurality, 867
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~ 

"' (V") 
00 ,-.. 
(V") 
(V") 
..c 
..... 
u 
::, 

' ... N 
0 
N 

' ..... Q) 

Cl, ' 
C 01 
•O 

Cl, 0 
,...., 01 
"O ' 
C' "O 

"' C. L~ 
• Cl, . ' "' "O -, 

L 

'"' '"' •• Q) 

"'~ c.u 
..... (tl ..... , 
r 01 

I.. 
0 ........ ..., 
"' I- ::, 

::;: L 
<.::J..., . .., 
"' .r C!) ... , 
•• (tl 

0 ..c: 

;i 
....... 

""' (;) .. 
C. 

0-1-' 
N.f-, 
0 C' 
N 

~---0 

>,-o 
..., Cl, 
. .., .... 
Ill ◄ 
I....., 
Q) • .., 

> 01 
·r-1 ·r-1 
C: "O 
=> ' Q) ,....,,...., 
,...., 01 
Q) 0 
C' 0 
C <.::J 
0 

V • 
C: ... .., 

(tl (tl 

E 
"O 0 
Cl,C:, ..., 
(tl u 
I.. . .., 
Q) ,...., 

C' ..c 
Q) ::, 

<.::Jc.. 

• 

520 VOTE F OR SENATORS. .. 

ELEVENTH DISTRICT 

---------------------- --- --- --- ---
New Haven, Wards 6, 7, 11. and 15.. .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,603 2,337 26 

Doughan's (dem.) plurality, 734 
In 1914, Bree's (dem.) vlurality, 367 

TWELFTH DISTRICT 

-----------------------------
Branford . . .. .. .. ... .......... .... . . .... .. . . ..... . ... . 
East Haven ... .... ... ............................... . 
Guilford ............... . .. . .. .. .. .................... . 
H&mden ....... ..... ....... .. ........................ . 
Madison ......... .................................... . 
North Branford .......... ... .. . . .. .. ..... ... . ... . ... . 
North Haven . . .... ..... ......... . .. .. ........... . ... . 
Wallingford .... . ...................... . .. .. ......... . 

628 
276 
378 
671 
2i3 
117 
302 

1,054 

458 3.5 4 
174 16 4 
199 2 (57 
489 137 7 

77 2 S 
67 • •• .. •.• .... 

114 4 6 
1,031 ~ 18 

--------------------- --------
Tota.ls...... .. ..... ....... ..... .... ............ .. . 3,69\J 2,609 260 Ut 

Rolf's (rep.) plurality, 1,090 
In 1914, Tuttle's (rep.) plurality, 488 
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Neebe's (dem.) plurality, 204
In 1914, Heineman's (rep.) plurality, 403
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944 1,077 122 9 5
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68 17 4
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76 33

Total9 3,823 3,260 233 46 29

Turtle's (rep.) plurality, 563
In 1914, Evart's (rep.) plurality, 640
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VOTE FOB SENATORS. 

THIRTEENTH DISTRICT 

..., 
f 
c:,) 

.o 
$ s 
Cl) Cl) 
<l) A 
z 

1ileriden....... .. .... .. .. . . . . .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3,194 3,398 

Neebe's (dem.) plurality , 204 
In 1914, Heineman 's (rep .) pluralitr. 400 

i:l 
5 ..., 

~ ..., 
;:l i:... rn 
.0 • c:,) . ;:l 

FOURTEENTH DISTRICT . ::, i:...o t,o cil 

~~ 
Cl) s A'"' 
A o -~g .... i:i:l ~A ceoo 

~ ~ ~ 
-- - - --

Bethany ........... . .......... ... ..... .... ...... 46 41 .. . . . 
Cheshire . ........ ........ ...... .... .... . ... . . ... 287 145 1 
Milford ......... . ...... ... . .. . . . ... ...... ..... .. 893 633 23 
Naugatuck ................. .... .. .... ... ........ 944 1,077 122 
Orange .. ......... . ........... . .... ....... ... .. 1,399 1,274 82 
Prospect .... . . .. ........ ... .... ... . . .... ........ 68 17 4 
Woodbridge ............. ... ... . . .. .. ...... . . ... 110 40 1 
Wolcott ....... . . ............................... 76 33 .. ... . 

--- - --
Totals ... .. . ... .... ........... .. ........ . .. . 3,823 3,260 233 

Tuttle's (rep.) pltu·ality, 563 
In 1914, Evart's (rep.) plurality, 640 

521 

1-11 62 

A i:... 0 0 '.;3 .0 .. ,.. -~ rn,o 
~i-:1 'E;a 

11 0 
s:: • 
t,o c:,) 

~~ 
s:: 0 

.fn 

, 
'• 

----
2 ...... 
5 
7 4 
9 5 

21 20 
..... . .. .. .. 

2 . ..... 
...... ... .. . 
----

46 29 

Digitized by Go gle Origi11al from 

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA 



522 VOTE FOR SENATORS.

a gJ ia 3
FIFTEENTH DISTRICT

ki
n
. 8 S.S ,n
.

fin Ii Wil Pr.

Waterbury, Wards 1
, 2
,
3 and 6 3,901 3,544 266 33

Larkin's (rep.) plurality, 357
In 1914, Peasley's (rep.) plurality. 636
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C,w

SIXTEENTH DISTRICT
,c.2
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w
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,

P
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w°

$ 5

1,241 2,646 119 7

Hurley's (clem.) plurality, 1,405
In 1914, Hurley's (dem.) plurality, 1,123
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1,251 1,327 95 16

88 40 7 1

572 1,000 56

i87 49 3

116 69 6 2

588 325 7 19
145 122 1

2,847 2,932 174 43

O'Snllivan's (cTem.) plurality, 85
In 1014, Tyler's (rep.) plurality, 98
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!522 VOTE FOR SENATORS, 

FIFTEENTH DISTRICT 

-------- - - ------------ --- ------ ---
Waterbury, Wards 1, 2, 3 a nd 6. .. . .. .. ... . . . . . . . . . . . 3,901 3,544 266 33 

La.rkin's (rep.) plurality, 357 
In 1914, Peasley 's (rep.) plurality. 636 

SIXTEENTH DISTRICT 

---------------------------- ------
Waterbury, Wards 4 and 5.... . .. ... .. ... . .. . . . ... .. . 1,241 2,646 119 

Hurley's (dem.) olura.lity, 1,405 
In 1914, Hurley 's (dem.) plurality , 1,123 

.... l::J 
arce c:~ o 
,o C.l .,. SIS ~ ar.:; 
ce;:::: ....., - .~ e:.o·-

SEVENTEENTH DI TRTCT ~'§ :5 8 i.:-ca ~~ 
~A '3!: 2:l·a bo 

,..;Cl) Cf)Cll ....,0 ,_.,_. 

p:lp:; oA ~ oo ifll. 

7 

Ansonia . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1,251 1,3271---; ~ 
Bea.con Fal ls..... ......... .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 88 40 7 1 
Derby. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 572 1,000 56 
Middlebury .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . 87 49 3 4 
Oxford... ........ . ...... ..... .. ... ... ................. 116 69 6 2 
Seymour . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 588 325 7 19 
Southbury.... .. ...... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 145 122 1 

Totals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,847 ~ 1-: ~ 
o ·s nllivan's (dem.) plurality, 85 
In 1!)14, Tyler's (rep .) plurality, 98 

,. 

Digitized by Go gle Original from 

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA 



VOTE FOE SENATORS. 523

C
ro
n
iR

R
e
p
u
b
lic
a
n

R
a
n
d
a
lT

P
ro
h
ib
it
io
n

EIGHTEENTH DISTRICT

M
a
y
,
D
e
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t

653 668 48

1,833 1,964 54

2,486 2,632 102

May's (dem.) plurality, 146
In 1914, Whiton's (rep.) plurality, 565
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NINETEENTH DISTRICT
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t

90
2,407

165

62
2,255

101

3

84 33

3

2,662 2,418 87 36

Barnes' (rep.) plurality, 244
In 1914, Barnes' (rep.) plurality, 242
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VOTE .FOR SENATORS. 

= 
~ 

EIGHTEENTH DISTRICT .. = 
r::= .0 -::s 
::: Pi 
0 CD 
Co)~ 

Groton ..................................................... . 668 
New wndon ............................................... . 1,833 

Tota.ls ................................................... . 2,486i 

May's (dem.) plurality, 146 
In 1914, Whiton's (rep.) plurality, 56-5 

NINETEENTH DISTRICT 

I,edyard ......•...................... , ............... . 
Norwich ...............................•............. 
Preston .. · ........................................... . 

= s ~ 

.. j! -~:o :a 8 CD ::S !a E s::i. 
i~ CD! 

0 ---
90 62 

2,407 2,255 
166 101 

' 

~ 

~ 
0 ·a i~ 

--
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1,964 

-
2,632 

t~ ~= ms 
:9 8 
~00 
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84 

523 
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Ao 
&!ct 
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48 
54 

--
102 

= 0 -~ -• ,0 ~:a l:0 
CDt 
):I --
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3 

Totals .•.......................................... 
--,--

2,662 2,4181 87 36 

Barnes' (rep.) plurality, 244 
In 1914, Barnes' (rep.) plurality, 242 
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524 VOTE FOR SENATORS.
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TWENTIETH DISTRICT

74| 123
241 139
235! 172

O
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D
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2

76 29

305| 356

,9
2

84| 67

154| 49
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5

01 1 5S
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134

149

196
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,i
3
3

55
153
986

27
234

851

4

52
96
298

54

343 ,f
t

Totals 3,390 2,935

#

97

Hinckley's (rep.) plurality, 455
In 1914, Hewitt's (rep.) plurality, 526
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TWENTY-FIRST DISTRICT
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§ 58 h5!A/ gxMW WM

3,838 2,876 224 56 82

Bartlett'3 (rep.) plurality, 962
In 1914, Bartlett's (rep. and prog.) plurality, 1,090
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524 VOTE F OR SE ATOR::;. 

TWENTIETH DISTRICT 

~ ..., § . ,:) · = ·a 

~~ ~~ g~ 
c., p. ...... 'Co 

~~ t~ ~~ 

• 

Bozrah ...... .. . .. . ....... .. ....... ... ..... .. . . . ... ......... . 
Colchester ...... ........ .. .......... ... .. .... .......... . . ... . 
East Lyme . . ... ..... ... .. . ........ ..... . . ............. ... . . .. . 
Franklin .. . ... ... ... .. ..................................... . 

~,~--2 
2411 189 
235 172 9 
761 29 2 

Griswold .. .. ........ ...... .. . ... .. .... . .. ...... . ........... . 005 3M 
Lyme ... . ................................................... . 84 67 5 
Lebanon ....... ...... .. ............ .. . ........ . ... ......... . 
Li boo ....... . ..... . .... . .. . ... .. . .. . ... .......... . ...... . . . . 

154, 49 5 
91 53 

Montville . . . ......... . . . . ............... ......... ......... .. . 259 196 4 
North Stonington . . . .... ... ...... .. .. . ........ . .. .... . ... . . . 
Old Lyme ............ .......... ..... .. ..... . ........... : ... . 

134 119 3 
149 123 3 

Salem ...... .. ...... .... . .. ................. . ...... . ..... . .. . 65 27 
Svrague .. .. ....... . ... . . ................................... . 153 234 4 
, tonington ................ .. ...... .. ....................... . !)86 851 52 
Voluntown .. ... ... . ........... ... . ... ......... ... .......... . 96 54 
\Vaterford .................................................. . 298 343 8 

-------------------------1--- --- ---
Tota.ls . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3 ,390 2,935 97 

Hinckley's (rep.) plurality, 455 
I n 1914, Hewitt's (rev.) vlurality, 52o 

i= i= 
"" ce ..., C . .8 C) ca ~ :0 

:ti:§ "" ..... !j TWEN'l'Y-FIRS'f DISTRICT .8 ~ ,Q 
Q) :, 

i:: s • ci, .ci:E 
';3 0, i::· .... 

C) 0 ~~ "" Q) £ Q) ci,8 i~ ~p:; ~A ,Zoo ~ 
-- - - - - -- -

Brldgevort, Voting Districts 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 ...... 3,838 2,876 224 56 82 

Bartlett's ( rep.) pl urality, 962 
In 1914, Bartlett's (rep. and prog.) plurality, 1,090 
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3,023 2,750 183 19

O'Connell's (rep.) plurality, 273
In 1914, O'Connell's (rep.) plurality, 149

C
a
ld
w
e
lT

R
e
p
u
b
lic
a
n

R
to
ck
w
e
lT

P
ro
h
ib
it
io
n

TWENTY-THIRD DISTRICT
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Bridgeport, Voting Districts 9, 10 and 12 3,340 2,932 , 252 40

Caldwell's (rep.) plurality, 408
In 1914, Comley's (rep.) plurality, 835
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VOTE FOB SENATORS. 525 

~ c:: 
_:§ .~ a~ 0 -=t:! ..,a 
4>:::l - rlJ -TWENTY-SECOND DISTRICT .;~ 0•""4 • .o i:=.o .c:- ~-=~ s.,.o:S G).c: 
0~ Q)-I:: Q) ~~ 

-o 
9~ Cl'SA ~t 0 = ----- --

Bridgeport, Voting Districts 6, 7, 8 and 11. ........ 3,023 2,750 1~ 19 

O'Connell's (rep.) vlurality, 278 
In 1914, O'Connell's (rep.) vlurality, 149 
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TWENTY-THIRD DISTRICT -- -8 S,,. • .-4 G) .0 C>,0 Q)...C ~:a ;t & ms ~-~ ~o 
~~ E Q) i~ st ;,A 
(.) ~ 00 

--------
Bridge1>0rt, Voting Di1tricts 9, 10 and 12 ........... 8,840 2.~2 1 252 40 

Caldwell's (rev.) vlurallty, 408 
In 1914, Comley's (rev.) plurality, 835 
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526 VOTE FOB SENATORS.

B
is
se
lT
R
e
p
u
b
lic
a
n

B
la
ck
n
m
R

P
ro
h
ib
it
io
nTWENTY-FOURTH DISTRICT

P
e
ck
,

D
e
m
o
cr
a
t

W
ix
te
d
,

R
o
ci
a
lis
t

Bethel 405
99
2,242

307
84

2,282

45
167
214

39

8
1

6
1Brookfleld

124

2
3
3
1

30

2
2
I

New Fairfield 83
189
368

Redding
Ridgefield

69

Totals 3,455 3,138 142 42

Bissell's (rep.) plurality, 317
In 1914, Bissell's (rep. and prog.) plurality, 402
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TWENTY-FIFTH DISTRICT
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Fairfield
102 91

461
496

i6

12

Stratford

645
742

140
325
829
227

107
533

82
359

.578
179

,2

20

75
258

i
2

3,650 2,579 53

Salmon's (rep.) plurality, 1,0,
In 1914, Sahnon's (rep.) phiraliiy, 1,044
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52G VOTE FOB SENATORS. 

TWE TY-FO RTH DI TRICT 

------------ ------------------
Bethel .... ...... .. ......... .. . .... .. .. . .............. . 
Brookfield .... . ............ . .. . ..... ...... . ........ .. . 
Danbury ..... . ... ... .... ...... ..... ....... . . . ... ..... . 
Ne,v Fairfield ................................... . ... . 
Redding . .................... .. . ... ....... . .. ....... . 
Ridgefield ........................................... . 

hermau .. . ..... . .. . ....... . .......... . ............. . 

405 
99 

2,242 
83 

1 9 
368 
69 

307 
84 

2,282 
45 

167 
214 
39 

8 
1 

124 
2 
3 
3 
1 

6 
1 

30 
2 
2 
1 

Totals ............................. . .............. ,~~~~ 
Bissell's (rep.) plurality, 317 · 
In 1914, Bissell's (rep. and prog.) plurality , 402 

TWENTY-FIFTH DISTRICT 

A i:: 
CIS ~ 0 

-~ .f? :0 --d:O '88 rn ,o 
o:::, 

oa ·s:a E Q, 
~ CV so 

-;;~ ~A ~~ 00 ---- - -
Easton ... ..... . .... ... .. . .......... . . . . ......... . . .. . . . .... . . 10'2 91. • 
Fairfield . .... .. .. .. .. . ..... . ..... .... ... . .. . . . ... . ... . .... .. . 645 4fil 16 
Huntington ... . . . .. .. . . ....... . . . . . . .. . .. . .. ........... . .. . . 742 400 12 
Monroe .. . ... . . .. ... .... . ...... .. .... .. .. . ............. .. .. . . 140 82 
Newtown ... ... . . . ...... . . . . . .. ... . . . ...... . . .. . . . . .. ...... . . 37.5 3.59 2 
Stratford ... . . .. .. . . ...... . . . ...... . . ... ........ .... .... . . . . . 829 .578 20 
Trumbull . . . . .... . ..... . .... . .... ... . .. ....... . . ... . .. .. .... . 227 179 
Weston ........ . ... .... .. ... ..... . ..... . .... . .. . . .... .. . .. .. . 107 75 1 
\Vestport . . . .. . ....... . . . . .. .. . . . . . .. . .... . ... .... ... .. ... . . . 533 258 2 

---- --
Totals .. .... .. .. . .... . . .... . . .. . . . ... ... . .... ....... ... . . 3,650 2,579 53 

Salmon's (rep.) plurality , 1,071 
Tn 1914, Salmon's (rep.) plurality, 1,044 
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TWENTY-SIXTH DISTRICT ES
a a, ,
P

Darien
New Canaan.
Wilton
Norwalk

461
4&i
197
2,,9

242

2C.1
169
i,sas

Totals 3,862 2,570 ,

Williamson's (rep.) plurality, 1,292
In 1914, Bishop's (rep.) plurality, 236

TWENTY-SEVENTH DISTRICT
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,
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R
lly
R
P
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n

1,839
3,259

1,108
2,439

40

•
7

1295

Totals 5,098 3,547 135 19

Mead's (rep.) plurality, 1,551
In.l9Ht Mead'sXrep.) plurality. 838
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TWENTY-SIXTH DISTRICT 

-~ c:: :::; .,;a 0 
Oo .e -.,;a 
ctl•- --s:a t8 ~.o 
aS::, Sa ~:a 
~ Po ·-o =a, !~ jt ~~ ---- -

~:~e~iiaan:: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : I 461 242 1 
48.5 261 2 

Wilron ...................................................... . 197 169 1 
Norwalk .............................................. . 2,719 1,898 34 

------------------------- ------ ---
Totals .......... . 

Williamson's (rep.) plurality, 1,2g-i 
In 1914, Bishop's ( rep.) plurality, 236 

TWENTY-SEVENTH DISTRICT 

1 

3,862 2,5i0 
I 

Greenwich...................................... . . . . . . 1,889 1,108 
Stamford .... •. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3,259 2,489 

40 
95 

38 

7 
12 

-----------------------------· --i--

Totals............................................. 5,098 3,547 

Mead's (rev.) plurality, 1,5.~l 
In.1914, Mead's:(rep.) plurality, 838 

1351 
I 

Ori i al fr m 

19 
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S28 VOTE FOR SENATORS.

r.
5

a Si 93 jg

TWENTY-EIGHTH DISTRICT If y
o

lli
,,
ro
h
ibii .A

55 66

iEastford 59 45
Killingly 718 548 17

593 638 4

300 240 6

Woodstock 215 96 4

Totals 1,949 1,633 32

Macdonald's (rep.) plurality, 316
In 1914, Tatem's <rep.) plurality, 273

TWENTY-NINTH DISTRICT

Brooklyn . .
Canterbury
Cnaplin . . .
Hampton . .
Plainneld..
Pomfret... .
Scotland.. .
Sterling
Windham .

Totals .

151
114
51
101
491

208
67
107
1,044

2,334

Adams' (rep,) plurality, 214
In 1914, Thompson's (rep.) plurality 211
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528 VOTE FOR SENATORS, 

TWENTY-EIGHTH DISTRICT 

-i= d 
"C oS ... 0 . ... -<:.> oS ... m•- ... .... 
i=- 0 -.c 
o.C 0 cn.,.. 

'Cl ::I ·S ;§-§ 
<:.>°' oS <l) >1 <l) 'o ... 
~~ ~A oil. 

------
A hford . .... .. ........... ... ... ..... . .. . .. ....... ... .... ... . 5:i 66 
Eastford ................ ... ...... .... ... .. .......... . . . .. . .. . 59 45 1 
Killingly ... ... .......................... .. . .... ... .. ... . .. . . 
Putnam ................................ .. ................... . 

718 548 17 
593 638 4 

Thompson ..................... . ............................ . 
,v oodstock . . . . .. .. ... . .............. ... . ....... .. ... . . . ... . . 

30fl 240 6 
215 96 4 

----
Totals ...... ... . . .... .. . . ............................... . 1,949 1,633 32 

Macdona ld's (rep.) plurality , 316 
In 1914, Tatem 's (rep.) plnralit.y , 273 

TWENTY-NINTH DISTRICT 

r= -
~ 

..., 0 
f '.t1 

.:§ .... 
~8 · .C 

ell ::I ~ .... s i:i, ::Is .d.d 
oS Cl) :::: Cl) 

.,.o 
~p:1 ~A 

.... t 
a:: 

----
Brooklyn . . . . ... . .. . . . .. . . . . . .. . .. . . .. .. .. . . . .. . . . . .. . .. . . . . . 151 155 1 
Oa,nterbury . . ...... . . .. ..... ... .. ... . . ... . . ... .. .. . . .... . .. . . 
Ciiaplin ........ . .... . .. ... .. . . .... . . ..... . . . .... ... . ... . ... . 

114 62 5 
51 15 

Hampton ................ ... . . . . . . . . . .. . .. ... .. .. . . . .. .. ... . . 
Plainfield .. .. .. . . . ... . . . . . ... .... . .. . . . . .. . . . . .. .. · .... . . . . . . . 

101 38 
-i91 437 4 

Pomfret ....... . ... . . .... . . .. . .. . . . ....... . . . ... . .. . .. . . ... . . . 208 129 5 
Scotland . . . ...... . .. . . . . ......... . .. . . . .. . . ... . .... ... . .. . . . . 67 31 3 
Sterling . . ... . .. . . . .... . .......... . . . . . .. . ..... .. . .. .. .. . .... . 107 134 
Windham ..... . ....... . . .. . . . . . .. ...... ... .. ... . .. .... . . ... . 1,044 1,119 33 

- - ----
Totals .. .. . .. .. .. . .... . . . ... . .. . ..... . . .... .. .. . . . .. .... . 2,334 2,120 51 

Adams' (rep.) J;>lurality, 214 
In 1914, Thompson's (rep.) J;>lurality 211 

Digitized by Go gle· 
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THIRTIETH DISTRICT

Goshen
Harwinton
Litchfield
New Hartford
Torrington

. . , i
Totals

a?.Q
M a
o a
o u
u as

93
124

857
2t4
1,760

it

1
1
|

50
57
S52
ICS
1,360!

2,578 1,987

Brooks' (rep.) plurality, 591
In 1914, Wadhami' (rep.) plurality, 653
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THIRTY-FIRST DISTRICT

, R
to
e
ck
e
T

R
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ff
,
D
e
m
o
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a
t

Barkhamsted 104
60
70
70
129

190
191
328
239

891

78
94
42

167
111
170
244
277

165
852

Canaan
Colebrook 1

Cornwall 3

Kent
Norfolk
North Canaan

1
1
7

2,272 2,200 18

Stoeckel'a (rep.) plurality, 72
In 1914, Alvord's (rep.) plurality over Whitford (dem. and prog.) 255

34
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A .; A 

~ ~ Cl) 0 
• al .d~ mB .... 13'"' c.:, _~ 

THIRTIETH DISTRICT .,;'.o ,g8 'C ,.0 
~"cs 

,...,.. 
.Mp IS .d 
0 A, 

E~ 
ct .... .d 0 

OCll '"'8 ~&:: ~ p:; ~ Oen p:; 
--------

Go!!hen .. ... .• .. ....... .. .. . . . . . ..... ... . . .... ... . ..... 93 50 .. 2 
Harwinton . . ....... . . . . . . .. .. . . . . .. ... .. .. .... .. . .... 124 57 2 1 
Litchfield .. . ..... . . .. ... . . . . . . . . . .. . . .. . .... . . .. . .. .. . 3f>7 S.52 3 8 
New Hartford .. . .. . . . . .. . . . . . . . .. . . .. . ..... . . .... . . .. 744 158 2 1 
Torrington .. .. . .... ..... ... . . ........ . ..... .. . . ....... 1,760 1,360 76 2( 

.J - - ------
Totals . ....... . ... . .... .. .. ...... . .. . . . ... . . . ...... 2,578 1,987 83 36 

I 

Brooks' (rep. ) plurality. 591 
In 1914, Wfl.d ham;;' (rep.) plurality; 6.13 

~ 
'"' 

THIRTY-JrJE.ST DISTRICT 8 
. S · 

It: <D 
;;;A 
r::n 

-------------------------'- ---------
B&rkh11,msted ........... . ... . ....... . . . .................... . . 104 78 ..... . 
Cn.naan ........ .. ... ... ...... .. ........... . ................. . 60 g4 .... .. 
Colebrook ..... ......... ........... ..... ....... . ...... . . .. ... . 70 42 1 
Cornwall .. . .. .... ..... . ........................... . ... . ... . . 70 167 8 
Kent ...................................................... . . . 129 111 ..... . 
Norfolk ... ... . : . . . . . ... ........... .... . ........ . ............ . 190 170 .... .. 
North cann,11,n . ..... ....... ... ........ .. .......... .. .. . ... . . . 191 244 ..... . 
Sttlisbury .... ... .... .. ................ . .... .... .. . . .. ... .... . 328 277 1 
Shttron .................................................... . . 239 165 1 
Winchester ......... .. ..... . .... . ...... ... ........... . .. . .. .. . 891 852 7 

------------------------------
Totals..... . .. . . . .. . . .. . . . . . . . .. .. . .. . . . .. .. . . .. . . .. .. .. . . 2,272 2,200 

Stoeckel's (rep.) plura.lity, 72 
In 1914, Alvord's (rep .) plurality over Whitford (dem. and prog.) ~ 

34 
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530 VOTE FOK SENATORS.

THIRTY-SECOND DISTRICT

Bethlehem
Bridgewater
Morris
New Milford
Plymouth
Roxbury
Thomaston ^ .Warren
Washington
Watertown
Woodbury

Totals 2,440 1,973

a

K
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ch
b
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e
g
e
r,

D
e
m
o
cr
a
t3
s

«

72 41
43 68
45 7*

5J6 639
347 339
75 82
418 311
40 46
246 135
14R 218
190 116

2,440 1,973

Boyd's (rep.) plurality, 467
In 1914, Magee's (rep.) plurality over Hall (dem, and prog.) 448

2

,3 5
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iTHIRTY-THIRD DISTRICT -3

i S

3

o
9s1

S£

3

£S a °

0 S CR

242 127 5

Middlefield 111 51 1

1,586 1,547 47 14

1,939 1,725 52 15

Lyman's (rep.) plurality, 214
In 1914, Lyman's (rep.) plurality, 1,051
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530 • VOTE FOR SENATORS. 

THIRTY-SECOND DI TRICT 

- ----------------------- ---- - -
Beth lehen1 ......... . ... . ....... . . .............. . ....... . .... . 
Bridgewa ter ........... . ... . .. . . ............ .. . ....... .... .. · j 
Morris . ........ .. . .... ..... .. .. .. . .... . ...... .. .. .... . ...... . 
New l\I ilford .... .. . ..... .. ... ............. . . . ............. .. . 
Plymouth ... . . . ............ .. ..... .. .. . . .. . .. ...... ... .. .. . . . 
Rox bury ......... .. . . .... .. . . ....... ... ... ... . .. .... .. .. .. . . 

f ~:!~~s:~:: : : : : : : : : : : : : ~: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : I 
\Va.tertown . ... .. .. .. ..... ... .. ........ . .. .... . ....... . . .. .. . 
\Voodbw·y .......... .. ..... . . .... ........................... . 

72 
43 
45 

516 
347 
7!'. 

418 
40 

246 
448 
190 

41 1 
68 l 
78 ...... 

539 16 
3&) 8 
82 ...... 

31] 5 
46 2 

135 2 
218 3 
116 5 

------------------------ ------
Totals. .. . ... .. . . .. .............. . ...... .. ...... . .. . ... ... 2,440 1,973 43 

Boyd's (rev.) vlura.lity, 467 
In 1914, Ma.gee's (rev .) vlura.lity over Hall (dem. and vrog.) 448 

::: c::: 
all ""' 0 
-~ all ""' :0 ... en :a -:0 8 .. ;::: 

THIRTY-THIRD DISTRICT =:::: c::: all ..... ,,; s . ,.Q a p, 
Cl)• ... 

~o . ... Cl) I:: 8 
;,-.~ ~A 000 gt 
~ A ~ 00 

---- ·-- · --
Cromwell . .......... . . .... . .......... . ... . . . . . ...... . . . 242 127 5 ..... 
Middlefield ...... . ...... . ..... • • • ♦ • •• ••••• • •••• • ••••• 111 51 1 
Middletown .. ........ . . .. . . .... .. .... . .. . . ..... . ....... 1,586 1,547 47 14 

-- -- ·---
, 

Totals ........ .. .. _. . .......... .. ......... . ...... . .. j 1,939 1,725 52 15 

Lyman's (rev.) plurality, 214 
In 1914, Lyman's (rep.) plura.litr. 1,051 
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VOTE FOR SENATORS. 5;ji

THIRTY-FOURTH DISTRICT .a
tea

a*

Chester
Clinton
Durham
East Haddam..
East Hampton
Essex
Haddam
Killingworth..
Old Saybrook.
Portland
Say brook
Westbrook.

Totals

Quigg's (rep.) plurality, 533
In 1914, Lewis' (rep.) plurality, 694

180

174
119
228
312
■1,
223
60
155
420
220
115

2,577

R
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b
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,
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e
.
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THIRTY-FIFTH DISTRICT

R
a
lT

R
a
lT

47 32
54 45
86 51 2

'i196 158 3

,R
2

219 188 14 4

109 50 2 . i

272 117 1

,i151 96 3

i479 359 16

98 97 3 3

50 25

is985 687 129
179 8 1

2,925 1,913 174 9 18

Hall's (rep. and proh.) plurality, 1,012 1

In 1914, Talcott's (rep.) plurality, 584
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VOTE FOR SENATORS. 

d 

THIRTY-FOURTH Dl8'£RICT 
3 ~ 

di ..... ~ 

.:0 .8 !:(J::l ~a {ti - Q) t>.A 
CJ ~ 
----

Chester ........ . ... .. ........... . ....................... . ... . 180 119 
Clinton .. ... ............... . ........... . .................... . 174 106 
Durham .......... .. .. .. . .... ...... ......... . ....... .... .... . 
East Haddam .. .. . ... .. ............... . . . ................ .... I 

119 113 
228 131 

East HamDton .......................................... ... . 
Es ex . ............ . .. . .. . ... . ................. ...... .... .... . 

312 268 
371 259 

Haddam . . . ... ........... .. ... ..... . ... . .. . .. ... . .. . . . . ...... , 223 205 
K.i.Jlingworth .............. ... ........................... . .. . 
Old Saybrook ...... . ... . . . .......... .... .. .... . ... ..... . . .. . 
Portla11d .. .. ....................... .... .................... . 

60 47 
155 140 
420 379 

Saybrook ....... . . . ... .. .. . ...... . .. . . ....... .......... ..... . 
Westbrook, . ..................... ..... . . ..................... . 

220 215 
115 62 

-- --
Totals.. .. .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2,577 2,044 

Quigg's (rep.) plurality, 538 
In 1914, Lewis' (rep.) plurality, 694 

THIRTY-FJFTH DI TRIC,'T 

c 
0 
:0 ..... 
.0 

.:ci -o ...... ~ dip.. 
~ 

5:H 

i:: 
.~ .._ 
:0 -:a 

~o 
~~ 
--

] 
6 
1 
5 

16 
!) 

1. 
1 
1 
4 
4 

--
49 

-------------------!--- ------ --- ---
Andover ... . .......... ... .. .. . . . ......... ..... . 47 32 
Bolton ....... ... .. ..... . ................. . . . .. . 54 4.5 
Columbia ............................. . ....... . 86 51 
Coventry ..................................... . l96 158 
Ellington . .. . ....... . .. . .. . .. .................. . 219 188 
Hebron .......... ........ . ........ .. ........... . 109 50 
Mansfield ............ ........ .. .. .... . . ... .. .. . 272 117 
Somers .......... .. . ....... .. ........ . ...... .. . 151 96 
Stafford . .... .. .. .... ..................... . .... . 479 359 
Tolland ... ...... ......... . .. . .... ........ . .... . . 98 97 
Union .. ..... .. ... .. .......... .. ........... . ... . 50 25 
Vernon . .. ...... .... . ..... . ......... .. . . .... . .. . 985 687 
Willington ... . .. . . ...... ..... ........ ... .... .. . . 179 8 

2 
3 

14 
2 
1 
3 

16 
3 

129 
1 

1 
4 
., 
1 

3 
1 

1-'i 

--------------------!------ --- --- ---
Totals....... . ..... . ... ... . . . . ...... . . . .... . 2,925 1,913 174 9 18 
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r,:i-i VOTE FOB REPRESENTATIVES.

Vote for Representatives in General Assembly

November 7, \9\6,

( Candidates elected in italics. )

HARTFORD COUNTY.

Avon —
Ralph E. Case, r., 183

Frank J. Distin, d., 72

Berlin —
Charles Maples Jarms, r., 356
John A. Moore, d., 294

Bloomfield —
Oliver D. Filley, r., 230

Charles Roemer, d., 178

Bristol —
Junius Z. Douglass, r. 1332
Joseph H. Glasson, d., 1285
Samuel B. Harper, r., 1282
Wm. F. Smithwick, d., 1252

Burlington —
Duane J. Webster, d., 99

Harry L. Stone, r., 74

Canton—
Munroe E. Mitchell, d., 307
John B. Flint, r., 296

East Granby —
Ernest L. Palmer, r., 106

Harry W. Case, d., 101

Edward G. Weldon, pro., 25
Fred C. Adams, pro., 23

East Windsor —
Robert H. Bartlett, r., 401
Eluin N. Myers, r., 408

Daniel D. Daly, d., 252

S. Howard Miskill, d., 232

Enfield —
William H. Leete, r., 951

George 8. Parsons, r., 943

John F. O'Hear, d., 684

Seth H. Phelps, d., 671

Charles E. Stowe, pro., 16

East Hartford —
John J. Burke, d., 1071

William E. Brewer, d., 1030
Alfred R. Brewer, r., 899

Daniel D. Bidwell, r., 945

Samuel G. Harrison, soc., 55
Harry Cline, soc, 53

Ernest L. Holcomb, pro., 16

Farmington —
William S. Cowles, r., 383

Wilson W. Robotham, r., 383
Nelson O. Keyes, d., 355

James Murphy, d., 353

Charles J. Sanford, soc, 8

Nelson B. Keyes, soc, 6

Glastonbury —
Byron II. Griswold, d., 472
Edward E. Thompson, d., 456
Arthur B. Goodrich, r., 413
Stand iff Hale, r., 420

Granby —
Wesley N. Clark, r., 180

Theodore <?. Case, r., 176

Hartford —
Wm. J. Eamersley, d., 11225
Fred'k J. Corbett, d., 11107
Henry T. Holt, r., 8518
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532 VOTE FOB REPRESENTATIVES. 

Vote for Representatives in General Assembly 
November 7, J 916. 

( Candidate. elected in lt&llce.) 

HARTFORD COUNTY. 

Avon- Edward G. Weldon, pro., 25 
Fred C. Adams, pro., 23 Ralf,·h E. Oaae, r., 

Frank J. Distin, d., 

Berlin-

183 
72 

Oha,rles Maple, Jarvis, r., 356 
John A. Moore, d., 294 

Bloomfield -
Oliver D. Filley, r., 
Charles Roemer, d., 

Bristol-

230 
178 

Junius Z. Douglass, r. 1332 
Joseph H. Gla-8son, d., 1285 
Samuel B. Harper, r., 1282 
W~. F. Smithwick, d., 1252 

Burlington -
D'UQhl,6 J. Webster, d., 
Harry L. Stone, r., 

Canton-

99 
74 

East Windsor-. 
Robert H. Bartlett, r., 401 
Elu-~n N. Myers, r., 408 
Dame I D. Daly, d., · 252 
S. Howard Miskill, d., 232 

Enfield-
William H. Leete, r., 951 
George 8. Parsons, r., 943 
John F. O'Hear, d., 684 
Seth H. Phelps, d., 671 
Charles E. Stowe, pro., 16 
Ernest L. Holcomb, pro., 16 

Farmington -
William 8. Oowles, r., 383 
Wilson W. Robotham, r., 383 
Nelson 0. Ke~es, d., 355 
James Murphy, d., 353 
Charles J. Sanford, soc., i 
Nelson B. Keyes, soc., 6 

Munroe Fl. Mitchell, d., · 307 
John B. Flint, r., 296 Glastonbury -

Byron H. Griswold, d., 472 

East Granby - Edward E. Thompson, d., 456 
Arthur B. Goodrich, r., 413 
Stancliff Hale, r., · 420 Ernest L. Palmer, r., 

Harry W. Case, d., 
106 
101 

Granby-
East Hartford - Wesley N. Clark, r., 

Theodore G. Oase, r., 
180 
17ft 

Di itize by . 

John J. Burke, d., 1071 
William H. B·rewer, d., 1030 
Alfred R. Brewer, r., 899 Hartford -
Daniel D. Bidwell, r., 945 Wm. J. H amersley, d., 11225 
Samuel G. Harrison, soc., 55 Fred'k J. Corbett, d.., 11107 
Harry Cline, soc., 53 Henry T. Holt, r., 8518 
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VOTE FOR EEPBESENTATIVES. 533

J. N. H. Campbell, r., 8425
Hobert B. Britt, soc, 618

JoBeph Haaser, soc, 616
Truman J. Spencer, pro., 182
Edw. P. Anderson, pro., 184

Hartland —
Everett C. Emmons, r., 47
Leonard M. Dickenson, r., 69
Adolph N. Goetz, d., 37

William L. Hayes, d., 36

Manchester —
Arthur E. Bowers, r., 1204
Willard B. Rogers, r., 1234
Frank C. Balkner, d., 850
John Cairns, d., 1001

Wm. H. Schieldge, soc, 141
Mathias Spiess, soc, 118
E. L. G. Hohenthal, pro., 294
James Shipman, pro., 105

Marlborough —
Robert T. Buell, r., 39

John P. Rankl, d., 36

New Britain —
Richard Covert, r., 3830
Edward F. Hall, r., 3833
Oscar F. Krause, d., 3198
Edw. O. Kilbourne, d., 3219
Daniel Sullivan, soc, 231

Joseph F. Priessel, soc, 231
Leonard Kurtz, pro., 100
John E. Klingberg, pro., 103

Newington —
John H. Fish, d., 166

George W. Steele, r., 145

Joseph W. Camp, pro., 6

Plainville —
William J. Simpson, r., 382
Alfred D. Cady, d., 305

James G. Duffy, soc, 21

Rocky Hill—
Frank W. Churchill, r., 152
Henry A. Ely, d., 101

Simsbury —
Edmond A. Hoskins, r., 313
Richard B. Eno, r., 301

Harry N. Curtiss, d., 257

Arthur A. Palin, d., 206

South Windsor —
Buel C. Grant, r., 225
Lewis P. Newberry, d., 159

Southington —
Frank H. Barnes, r., 695

Thomas Walker, r., 679

John J. O'Keefe, d., 603

Clarence A. Cowles, d., 609
Chas. E. Bingham, soc, 25

Frank Robinson, soc, 25

Suffield—
Samuel R. Spencer, r., 522

David L. Brockett, r., 416

George A. Peckham, d., 358
George A. Sheldon, d., 218

»
West Hartford —
Carlyle C. Thomson, r., 1200

Wethersfield —
Wilfred W. Savage, r., 315
Edward O. Buck, r., 316

John C. Warner, d., 240

James B. Madigan, d., 238

Windsor —
Lester F. Turney, r., 507

Stanton F. Brown, r., 498

Oliver J. Thrall, d., 369

Timothy Kennedy, d., 365
Lucius W. Bartlett, pro., 25
Jacob Lang, pro., 24

Windsor Locks —
Frank E. Healy, r., 386
John B. Dowling, d., 267
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VOTE FOR BEPRESENTATIVE~. 533 

J. N. H. Campbell, r., 8425 Simsbury -
Hobert B. Britt, soc., 818 Edmond A. Hoskins, r., 313 
Joseph Haaser, soo., 616 Riohard B. Eno, r., 301 
Truman J. Spencer, pro., 182 Harry N. Curtiss, d., 257 
Edw. P. Anderson, pro., 184 Arthur A. Palin, d.., 206 

Hartland-
E tt O E ..417 South Windsor -vere • mmons, r., '!I: 

Leonard, M. Dickenson, r., ft9 Buel 0. Grant, r., 225 
Adolph N. Goetz, d., 37 Lewis P. Newberry, d., 159 
William L. Hayes, d., 36 

Manchester -
Arthur E. Bower3, r., 1204 
WiJlard B. Rogers, r., 1234 
Frank C. Balkner, d., 850 
John Cairns, d., 1001 
Wm. H. Schieldge, soc., 141 
Mathias Spiess, aoc., 110 
E. L. G. Hohenthal, pro., 294 
James Shipman, pro., 105 

Marlboroagh -
Robert 'I'. Buell, r., 39 
Joan P. Rankl, d., 36 

New Britain-
Riohalrd. Ooverl, r., 3830 
Edward, ll. Hall, r., 3833 
Oscar F. Krause, d., 3198 
Edw. 0. Kilbourne, d., 3219 
Daniel Sullivan, soo., 231 
Joseph F. Priessel, soc., 231 
Leonard Kurtz, pro., 100 
Jehn E. Klingberg, pro., 103 

Newington-

Southington -
Frank H. Barnes, r., 69 5 
Thomas Walker, r., G79 
John J. O'Keefe, d., 603 
Clarence A. Cowles, d., 609 
Chas. E. Bingham, soo., 25 
Frank Robinson, soo., 25 

Suffield-
Samuel R. Spg,n,oe,-, r., 522 
Davia L. Brockett, r., 416 
George A. Peckham, d., 358 
George A. Sheldon, d., 218 

• 
Weat Hartford -

Carlyle O. Thomson, r., 1200 

Wethersfield -
Wilfred W. Savage, r., 315 
Edward 0. Bf#ok, r., 316 
John C. Warner, d., 240 
James B. Madigan, d., 238 

John H. Fi.-,,,, d., 
George W. Steele, r., 
Joseph W. Camp, pro., 

166 Windsor -
145 

6 

Plainville -
William J. Simpson, r., 382 
Alfred D. Cady, d., 305 
James G. Duffy, soo., 21 

Rocky Hill-

Di itiz by 

Frank W. Ohurohill, r., 152 
Henry A. Ely, d., 101 

Lester F. Turney, r., 507 
Stanton F. Brown, r., 498 
Oliver J. Thrall,· d., 369 
Timothy Kennedy, d., 365 
Lucius W. Bartlett, pro., 25 
Jacob Lang, pro., 24 

Windsor Locks -
Frank E. Healy, r., 
John B. Dow ling, cl., 

386 
2ff7 
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534 VOTE FOB BEl'KESEXTATIVES.

NEW HAV

Ansonia —
William A. Barnes, d., 1337
Richard J. Ball, d., 1311

Milton C. Isbell, r., 1241
A. R. McOrmond, r., 1268

Dennis W. Hayes, soc, 91

George H. Hummel, soc, 90

Beacon Falls —
George T. Clark, r., 89

Theodore F. Schmitz, d., 53

Bethany —
William h. Wooding, r., 45
Arthur H. Doolittle, d., 44

Branford —
Sidney V. Osborn, r., 619
EarJe A. Barker, r., 612
Patrick H. Dunn, d., 473
Robert L. Rosenthal, d., 463
John Pierson, soc., 39

Frank P. McKeon, soc, 43

Cheshire — *
Fred. M. Peasley, r., 281

Richard H. Morgan, r., 285
Charles E. Ives, d., 163

Henry B. Treat, d., 151

Derby —
Thomas F. M*)lloy, d., 888
*Boward B. Peck, d., 879

Andrew P. Anderson, r., 667
Edwin Halloek, r., 641

Stephen C. Conlon, soc, 59
John Lettich, soc., 58

East Haven —
Wallace S. Coker, r., 293

Julius E. Brooks, d., 160

Guilford —
George A. Sullivan, r., 301
Paul P. Ives, r., 329

IN COUNTY.

Edward Eliot, d., 209

A. Miner Leete, d., 172

Charles E. Hull, pro., 191

Hamden —
Edgar W. Munson, r., 698

Walter Bayles, r., 730

Paul Webb, d., 452

Frederick S. Brockett, d., 446
Cornelius Mahoney, soc, 39
Joseph Bearhalter, soc., 39

Madison —
Arthur W. Marsden, r., 229
Webster D. Whedon, d., 136

Meriden —
August L. Lange, r., 3323
Walter E. Savage, r., 3331
Henry C. Stanley, d., 3278
J. Geo. Schwink, Jr., d., 3276
E. C. F. Dehnel, soc, 143

Samuel Bernstein, soc, 145

Morris C. Chase, pro., 53

Horace R. Clark, pro., 53

Middlebury —
HotCUrd B. Smith, r., 77

Lyman E. Smith, d., 60

Milford —
Jervis D. Brown, Jr., r., 810
William F. Piatt, r., 794

Thomas J. Falls, d., 553

Charles H. Holton, d., 563

Naugatuck —
Thomas P. Reilly, d., 1133

Martin L. Caine, d., 1126

Harry H. Sehofield, r., 888
Isaac L. Trowbridge, r., 835
Frank Kirchner, Jr., soc, 137
Ambrose Daly, soc, 129

•Died January, 1917 ; and Patrick A. Marren, d., was elected Feb.
13, 1917.
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534 VOTE FOR REJ>HESENTA 1'1VES. 

NEW .HAVEN COUNTY. 

Ansonia-
William A. Ba.rnes, d., 1337 
Richard J. Hall, d., 1311 
Milton C. Isbell, r., 1241 
A. R. McOrmond, r., 1268 
Dennis W. Hayes, soo., 91 
George H. Hummel, soc., 90 

l3eacon Falls -
George T. Clark, r., 89 
Theodore F. Schmitz, d., 53 

Edward Eliot, d., 209 
A. M•iner Leete, d., 172 
Charles E. Hull, pro., 191 

Hamden-
Edga.r W. Munson, r., 698 
Walter Hayles, r., 730 
Paul Webb, d., 452 
Frederick S. Brockett, d., 446 
Cornelius Mahoney, soc., 39 
Joseph Bearhalter, soc., 39 

Betq.any - Madison -
William L. Wooding,_ r., 45 A. h W M d 229 
A th H Dool·ttl d 44 rt ur . ars en, r., 

r ur · 1 e, ., \Vebster D. Whedon, d., 136 

Branford-
8idney V. Osborn, r., 
Earle A. Barker, r., 
Patrick H. Dunn, d., 
Robert L. Rosenthal, d., 
John Pierson, soo., 
Frank P. McKeon, soc., 

Cheshire- • 
Fred. M; Peasley, r., 
Richard H. Morgan, r., 
Charles E. Ives, d., 
Henry B. Treat, d., 

Derby-
Thom<UJ F. M'blloy, d., 

*Haward B. Peele, d., 
Andrew P. Anderson, r., 
Edwin Hallock, r., 
Stephen C. Conlon, soo., 
John Lettich, soc., 

East Haven­
Wallace S. Ooker, r., 
Julius E. Brooks, d., 

Guilford-
George A. Sullivan, r., 
Pau-Z P. Ives, r., 

619 
612 
473 
463 

39 
43 

281 
285 

Meriden-
.A. ugUBt L. Lange, r., 3323 
Walter E. Savage, r., 3331 
Henry C. Stanley, d., 3278 
J. Geo. Schwink, Jr~, d., 3276 
E. C. F. Dehnel, soc., 143 
Samuel Bernstein, soc., 145 
Morris C. Chase, pro., 53 
Horace R. Clark, pro., 53 

163 Middlebury...:.. 
151 H o,mrd B. Smith, r., 

Lyman E. Smith, d., 

888 
879 
667 
641 

59 
58 

Milford-

77 
60 

Jerms D. Brown, Jr., r., 810 
William F. Platt, r., 794 
Thomas ,T. Falls, d., 553 
Charles H. Holton, d., 563 

Naugatuck-
293 Thomas P. Reilly, d., 1133 
lft0 Martin L. Oaine, d., 1126 . 

Harry H. Schofield, r., 888 
Isaac L. Trowbridge, r., 835 

301 Frank Kirchner, Jr., soo., 137 
329 Ambrose Daly, soc., 129 

*Died January, 1917 : and Patrick A. Marren, d., was elected Feb. 
18, 1817. 

Digitize by . 
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VOTE 1'OK KEPKESEM,ATIVE.S. 535

New Haven —
G. Y. Gaillard, d., 12111.
Israel T. Lupatin, d., 11733
Edward J. Stanford, r., 11516
Luzerne Ludington, r., 11263
Fred'k A. Grube, soc, 1043
Julius J. Paeeht, soc, 1039
John W. Mace, pro., 130

Elmer E. Okeson, pro., 127

North Branford —
Alfred D. Rose, r., 110

Jesse L, Harrison, d., 75

North Haven —
Robert 0. Eaton, r., 298

Wilson E. Goodsell, d., 121
Jacob E. Jansen, soc, 5

Orange —
Charles J. Martin, r., 1463
Charles R. Treat, r., 1479

Ray T. Humphrey, d., 1230
H. E. Collenburg, d., 1208

Oxford —
John L. Mahoney, r.,
Glover W. Cable, d.,

Prospect —
Byron L. Morse, r.,
Frank R. Allen, d.,

Seymour —
S. Hart Culver, r., 482

Walter B. Johnson, d., 429

Southbury —
Howard Hicock, d., 172

George L. Minor, r., 92

Wallingford —
Archie G. Frisk, r., 1056

William H. Goddard, r., 1045
William F. Wrynn, d., 1026
James P. Craig, d., 1015

Martin F. Plunkett, soc, 81
William F. Stevens, soc, 71

Waterbury — .

Patrick Eealey, d., 6035
Peter FitzRenry, d., 6014
William M. Gillette, r., 5337
Robert Walker, r., 5316
Alfred Waldheim, soc, 380
John W. Ring, soc, 378

Cornelius H. Cables, pro., 45
Thomas Felitman, pro., 45

Wolcott —
120 Wilfred V. Warner, r., 74

Woodbridge —
Charles E. Clark, r., 89

67 Henry Stoddard, d., 63

18 Clyde E. Dickinson, pro., 2

NEW LONDON COUNTY

Bozrah —
John J. Siceeney, d., 143

Daniel E. Marra, r., 57

Colchester —
Edwin R. Gillette, r., 251

Jacob J. Elgart, r., 211

Clarence H. Norton, d., 167
Samuel McDonald, d., 137

East Lyme —
Asahel R. DeWolf, d., 206
George B. Maynard, r.. 205
Frederick E. Newton, pro., 4

Franklin —
Frank I. Date, r., 65

Thomas Newman, d., 52

Griswold —
John F. Hennon, d., 362

Adelbert R. Young, r., 308

Groton —
George R. Hempstead, d., 709
Frank E. Williams, d., 686
Charles T. Crandall, r., 658
David H. Seamon, r., 640
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Di itize by 

• 

New Haven- Seymour-
G. ·y. Gaillard, d., 12111, B. Hart 0-ulvcr, r., 
Israel T. L-upatin, d., 11733 Walter B. Johnson, d., 

482 
429 

.Edward J. Stanford, r., 11516 
Luzerne Ludington, r., 11263 Southbury -
Fred'k A. Grube, BOQ., 1043 Howard Hicock, d., 172 

92 Julius J. Paecht, soc., 1039 George L. Minor, r., 
John W. Mace, pro., 130 
·Elmer E. Okeson, pro., 127 Wallingford -

North Branford -
Alfred D. Rose, r., 
Jesse L. Harrison, d., 

North Haven -
Robert 0. Eaton, r., 
Wilson E. Goodsell, d., 
Jacob E. Jansen, soc., 

Orange-
Oharles J. Martin, r., 
Charles R. Treat, r., 
Ray T. Humphrey, d., 
H. E. Collenburg; d., 

Oxford-
John L. Mahoney, r., 

· Glover W. Cable, d., 

Prospect-
Byron L. Morse, r., 
Frank R. Allen, d., 

110 
75 

298 
121 

5 

1463 
1479 
1230 
1208 

Archie G. Prisk, r., 1056 
William H. Goddard, r., 1045 
William F. Wrynn, d., 1026 
James P. Craig, d., 1015 
Martin F. Plunkett, soc., 81 
William F. Stevens, soc., 71 

Waterbury- . 
Patrick Healey, d., 6035 
Peter· FitzHenry, d., 8014 
William M. Gillette, r., 5337 
Robert Walker, r., 5316 
Alfred Waldheim, soc., 380 
John W. Ring, soc., 378 
Cornelius ~. Cables, pro., 45 
Thomas Feltman, pro., 45 

Wolcott-
1~~ Wilfred V. Warner, r., 7 4 

Woodbridge -
Oharles E. Olark, r., 89 

67 Henry Stoddard, d., 63 
18 Clyde E. Dickinson, pro., 2 

NEW LONDON COUNTY 

Bozrah-
John J. 8iceeney, d., 
Daniel E. Marra, r., 

Colchester -
Edwin R. Gillette, r., 
Jacob J. Elgart, r., 
Clarence H. Norton, d., 
Samuel McDonald, d., 

East Lyme-

143 
57 

Franklin-
Frank I. Date, r., 
Thomas Newman, d., 

·05 
52 

251 Griswold-
211 John F. Hennon, d., 362 

167 Adelbert R. Young, r., 308 

137 Groton-

Aaahel R. DeWolf, d., 206 
George B. Maynard, r., 205 
Frederick E. Newton, pro., 4 

George R. Hempstead, d., 709 
Frank E. Williama, d., 886 
Charles T. Crandall, r., 658 
David H. Seamon, r., 640 
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531) VOTE FOE EEPBESENTATIVES.

»

Lebanon —
Edward A. Hoxie, r., 152
William T. Curry, r., 149
Oscar Borgeson, d., 54
Reuben P. Burgess, d., 53
James A. Randall, pro., 6

Wm. J. Fitzgerald, d., 2269
Earl E. Mathewson, d., 2256
George E. Campbell, too., 85
Horace P. Boardman, socv 84

William C. Thomas, pro., 5

Ledyard —
William I. Allyn, r., 102
Alonzo Main, d., 56

Lisbon—
James Graham, r., 88
C. Harrey Fitch, d., 58

Lyme —
Ray L. Harding, r., 84

J. Laurence Raymond, r., 87
John S. Hall, d., 78
CharleB W. Pierson, d., 78

Montville —
George H. Bradford, r., 283
William A. Cook, d., 177

New London —
William A. Bolt, d., 2175
William C. Fox, d., 2169
Philip Z. Hankey, r., 1607
P. LeRoy Harwood, r., 164,6

Old Lyme —
Harry G. Pierson, r., 145
Frank M. Roche, d., 123

Preston —
James B. Bates, r., 150
John P. Hallowell, r., 171
Appleton Main, d., 118

Clarenoe Sholes, d., 89

Salem —
Carl H. Rogers, r., 44
James Lane, d., 39

Sprague —
Iren4e L. Buteau, d., 238
John C. Stevens, r., 154

Stonington —
Elias F. Wilcox, r., 923

Bourdon A. Babcoek, r., 955
Joseph W. Chesebro, d., 903
Wilfred E. Brown, d., 854
Asa C. Wilcox, pro., 25

Isaac Cundall, pro., 24

North Stonington — „ ,
George H. Stone, r. i£ d., 219 Voluntown —
Horace G. Lewis, r., 146 Constant W. Chatfield, r., 9(5
Orrin L. Swain, d., 130 William H. Dawley, d., 57

Norwich — Waterford —
Albert J. Bailey, r., 2397 John C. Geary, d., 342

Joseph H. Henderson, r., 2423 Stanley D. Morgan, r., 320

FAIRFIELD COUNTY
Bethel —
Howard S. Gilbert, r., 415

William H. Ferry, d., 302

Bridgeport —
William Chew, r., 10067

Robert N. BUkeslee, r., 10104

Edw. F. McGovern, d., 8691
Joshua Meltzer, d., 8639

Jasper McLevy, soc, 681

George Bowen, soc, 684

Theodore T. Phillips, pr., 121
Dustau W. Marshall, pr., 113
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VOTE FOB llEPBi:SENT.A.TIVES. 

Lebanon-
Edward A. Ho"'6, r., 
William T. Owrry, r., 
Oscar Borgeson, a., 
Reuben P. Burgess, d., 
James A. Randall, pro., 
William C. Thomas, pro., 

Ledyard-

152 
149 
54 
53 

6 
5 

Wm. J. Fitzgerald, d., 2269 
Earl E. Mathew2on, cl., 2256 
George E._ Campbell, aoo., 85 
Horace P. Boardman, aoc., 84 

Old Lyme-
Harry G. Piffrson, r., 145 
Frank M. Roche, d., 123 

William I. Allyn, r., 
Alonzo Main, d., 

102 
56 Preston-

J arn,es B. Bates., r., 150 
John P. HalloweU, r., 171 Lisbon-

J amea Graham, r., 
C. Harrey Fitch, d., 

88 Appleton Main, d., 118 
58 Clarence Sholea, d., 89 

Lyme-
Ray L. H ardi1'g, r., 84 
J. Laurence Raymond, r ., 87 
John S. Hall, d., 7 8 

Salem-
Oarl H. Rogers, r., 
James Lane, d., 

44 
39 

Charles W. Pierson, d., 78 Sprague_ _ 

Montville-
George H. Bradford, r., 283 
William A. Cook, d., 177 

New London-
William A. Holt, d., 217 5 
William 0. Fo«:, d., 2169 
Philip Z. Hankey,- r., 1607 
P. LeRoy Harwood, r., 164'6 

· lrenee L. Bufeau, d., 
John C. SieYens, r., 

Stonington -
Elias F. lVilcoa,, r., 
Bourdon A. Babcoek, r., 
Joseph W. Chesebro, d., 
Wilfred E. Brown, d., 
Asa C. Wilcox, pro., 
Isaac Cundall, pro., 

238 
la4t 

Q23 
955 
903 
854 

25 
24 

North Stonington -
George H. Stone, r. ~ d., 219 Voluntown-
Horace G. Leiots, r., 14ft Oo1'J,8tant W. Chatfield, r., D6 
Orrin L. Swain, d., 130 · William H. Dawley, d., 57 

Norwich-
Albert J. Bailey, r., 2397 
ti oseph H. H ttnder,on, ,. ., 2423 

Waterford-
John 0. Geary, d., 
Stanley D. Morgan, r., 

342 
820 

FAIRFIELD COUNTY 

Bethel-
Hou,ard 8. Gilbert, r., 415 
William H. Ferry, d., 302 

Bridgeport -
William Chew, r., 10067 
llobert N. Blakealee, r., 10104 

Digitize by 

Edw. F. McGovern, d., 8691 
Joshua Meltzer, d., 8689 
Jasper McLevy, soc., 681 
George Bowen, •oo., 684 
Theodore T. Phillips, yr., 121 
Dustan Y{. Marshall, pr., 113 
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VOTE VOll REPRESENTATIVES. 537

Brookfield —
Charles H. Camp, d., 102

Clarence E. Vroman, r., 86

Danbury —
Martin Gorman, d., 2284
Howard W. Taylor, d., 2306
C. Edmund Mason, r., 2248
N. Burton Rogers, r., 2222
Joseph Donniani, soc, 121

DeWitt Turner, soc, 120

Darien —
Stephen R. Boyt, r., 480
J. Charles Johnson, d., 227

Easton —
Charles B. Tammany, r., Ill
J. Arthur Sherwood, d., 87

Fairfield —
Charles C. Lacey, r., 643

Frank E. Morgan, r., 645

Edward A. Russell, d., 467
Harry S. Edwards, d., 451

Greenwich —
Henry P. Crawford, r., 1888
Albert E. Austin, r., 1827

John Broderick, d., 1075

Silas Sutherland, d., 1005

Hans Koenen, soc, 39

Ernest Weug, soc, 40

Huntington —
John B. Dillon, r., 704

Charles J. Conrad, r., 721

William H. Jones, d., 514

David N. Clark, d., 546

J. J. Wirth, soc, 56

Robert Thompson, soo., 56

Monroe —
Fred'k P. Sherman, r., 142
William S. Clarke, d., 81

New Canaan —
Robert B. Morse, r., 487
Moses G. Gregory, d., 257

New Fairfield —
Fred'k E. Kna-pp, r., 78

George M. Nevius, d., 51

Newtown —
Henry Rupf, d., 346

Thomas M. Holian, d., 358

Charles F. Beardsley, r., 338
Clark L. Page, r., 345

Norwalk —
Hiram B. West, r., 2776
Nehemiah Candee, r., s2796
Irving D. Robertson, d., 1837
James T. Hubbell, d., 1838

Redding —
Samuel C. Shaw, r., 185

Thomas M. Stocking, d., 178
Herbert S. Barnes, r., 178
Charles Sanford, d., 156

(Spec, election Nov. 14, 1916)
Herbert Biirnes, r., 143

Thomas M. Stocking, d., 175

Ridgefield —
James E. Ryan, r., 361

Jesse L. Benedict, r., 339

D. Frank Bedient, d., 226

Fred'k W. Olmstead, d., 209

Sherman—
Edward P. Briggs, r., 73

Charles Frost, d., 35

Stamford —
Fred'k W. Huxford, r., 3383
William M. Foord, r., 3286
George H. Stadel, d., 2295
Robert A. Fosdick, d., 2376
J. G. Phelps Stokes, soc., 109
Augustus Beal, soc, 102

Stratford —
J. Henry Blakeman, r., 1284
Ivan h. Morehouse, r., 1236
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VOTE :FOR RI~PHE:-n.:~TA'l'IVES. 

Brookfield -
Charles H. Camp, d., 102 
Clarence E. Vroman, r., 86 

Danbury-
Martin Gorman, d., 2284 
Howard, W. Taylor, a., 230ft 
C. Edmund Mason, r., 2248 
N. Burton Rogers, r., 2222 
Joseph Donnia.ni, soo., 121 
DeWitt Turner, soo., 120 

Darien-
Btepken R. Hoyt, r., 480 
J. Charles Johm,on, d., 227 

Easton-
Oharlea B. Tammany, r., lll 
J. Arthur Sherwood, d., 87 

Fairfield-
843 

New Fairfield -
Fred'k E. Knapp, r., 
George M. Nevius, d., 

Newtown-

78 
51 

Henry Rupf, d., 34t; 
Thoma& M. Holian, d., 358 
Charles F. Beardsley, r., 338 
Clark L. Page, r., 34;3 

Norwalk-
Hiram B. Wed, r., 2776 
Nehemiah Candee, r., -2790 
Irving D. Robertson, d., 1837 
James T. Hubbell, d., 1838 

Redding-
Samuel 0. Shaw, r., 185 
Thom~ M. Stocking, d., 178 
Herbert S. Barnes, r., 178 
Charles Sanford, d., 156 

Oharl~s 0. Lacey, r., 
Frank E. Morgan, r., 
Edward A. Russell, d., 
Harry 8. Edwards, d., 

ff45 ( Spec. election Nov. 14, 1916) 

Greenwich-
Henry P. Orawford, r., 
Albert E. A U8tin, r., 
John Broderick, d., 
Silas Sutherland, d., 
Hans Koenen, aoo., 
Ernest Weng, soo., 

Huntington -
John B. Dillon, r., 
Char'les J. Oonrad, r., 
William H. Jones, d., 
David N. Cla.rk, d., 
J. J. Wirth, soc., 
Robert Thompson, 100., 

Monroe-
Fred'k P. Sherman, r., 
William S. Clarke, d., 

New Canaan-

Di itiz by 

Robert B. JI orse, r., 
Moses G. Gregory, d., 

457 Herbert Barnes, r., 143 
451 Thomas M. Stocking, d:, 17 5 

1888 
1827 
1075 
1065 

39 
40 

704 
721 
514 
54:6 
56 
56 

142 
81 

487 
257 

Ridgefield -
James E. Ryan, r., 361 
Jesse L. Benedict, r., 339 
D. Frank Bedient, d., 226 
Fred'k W. Olmstead, d., 209 

Sherman-
Edward P. Briggs, r., 73 
Charles Frost, d., 35 

Stamford-
Fred'k W. H-ua:ford., r., 3383 
William M. Foord, r., 3286 
George H. Stadel, d., 2295 
Robert A. Fosdick, d., 2376 
J. G. Phelps Stokes, soc., 109 
Augustus Beal, soo., 102 

Stratford-
J. Henry Blakeman, r., 1284 
Ivan L. Morehouse, r., 1236 
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538 VOTE FOli iEPIIESENTATIVES.

Trumbull —
Emil T. Berger, A.,
Oscar B. Plumb, r.,

Westport —
219 Harry R. Sherwood, r.,
192 Robert R. Mills, d.,

Weston —
Eli Wakeman, r.,
Wilber Sturges, d.,

Wilton —
102 Charles O. Eakland, d.,
82 Richard H. Fitch, r.,

WINDHAM COUNTY

Ashford—
James E. A. Knowlton, d., 69
Frank W. Morey, d.,
Clarence H. Barlow, r.,
Wallace L. Durkee, r.,

Brooklyn —
Oscar F. Atuiood, d.,
Irving W. Chapman, r.,

Canterbury —
Frank E. Miller, r.,
Edward, Baker, r.,
Hart W. GofT, d.,
Michael T. Shea, d.,

Chaplin —
Charles B. Russ, r.,

Eastford—
Charles Edgar Buell, r.,
Aaron M. Bowen, d.,

Hampton —
Albert L. Mills, r.,
Arthur E. Pearl d.,

Thomas E. Leahy, d.,
Charles Bragg, r.,

68

»i Pomfret—
DU F. H. Paine, r.,
E. A. Swain, r.,
F. O. Davis, d.,

160

140

113

112

66

86

52

57
48

517

274

223

144

461

453

217

212

126

Putnam —
Ernest B. Kent, r.,
Aldemar A. Brodeur, r.,

Scotland —
Gerald Waldo, r.,
Leon J. Moffitt, d.,

Sterling —
Adin 0. Mowry, d.,
Enoch A. Bouglas, r.,

663

775

39
65

131

112

Thompson —
Edmund 8. Backus, r., 305

104 **Louis P. Lamoureuw, r., 307
36 Fernando C. Ross, d., 241

Edward J. Keegan, d., 241

Windham —
Frank P. Fenton, d.,
Pierre J. Laramee, d.,

Killingly —
Harry E. Back, r., 704
*William P. Kelley, r., 689

Frederick E. Bitgood, d., 566
Joseph Halle, d., 573

John P. Barber, pro., 15

Wm. W. McEwen, pro., 16 Woodstock —
Irving A. Paine, r.,

Plainfield — Oliver A. Hiscox, r.,

Charles H. Williams, d., 476 George Frink, d.,

1201

1146

234

230
87

W. Franklin Sheldon, r., 466 Vernon T. Wetherell, d., 79

•Died March 14, 1917. Clayton F. Wright, d., elected
April IS,

1917, to fill vacancy. , .r „. ,»„
••Died Feb. 28, 1917. Joseph B. Bonin, r., elected March

IS, 191(,

to till vacancy.
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Trumbull-
Emil T. Berger, d., 
Oscar B. Plumb, r., 

Westport-
219 Harry R. Sherwood, r., 517 
192 Robert R. Mills, d., 27 4 

Weston - Wilton -
Eli Wakeman, r., 102 Charles 0. Eakland, d., 22:l 
Wilber Sturges, d., 82 Richard H. Fitch, r., 144 

WINDHAM COUNTY 

Ashford-
James E. A. Knowlton, d., 69 
Frank W. Morey, d,., fJ8 
Clarence H. Barlow, r., 61 
Wallace L. Durkee, r., 60 

Brooklyn-
Oscar F. A.twood, d., 169 
Irving W. Chapman, r., 140 

Canterbury -
113 
112 

Thomas · E. Leahy, d., 
Charles Bragg, r., 

Pomfret-
F. H. Paine, r., 
E. A. Swain, r., 
F. 0. Davis, d., 

Putnam-

461 
453 

217 
212 
126 

Ernest B. Kent, r., 6~3 
Aldemar A. Brodeur, r., 775 Frank E. Miller, r., 

Edwa-rd Baker, r., 
Hart W. Goff, d., 
Michael T. Shea, d., 

66 Scotland -
86 Gerald Waldo, r.~ 

Chaplin-
Ohar.les B. Russ, r., 

Eastford-
Ohar.les Edgar Buell, r ., 
Aaron M. Bowen, d., 

Hampton-
Albert L. Mills, r., 

.- Arthur E. Pearl d., 

52 

~eon J. Moffitt, d., 

Sterling-

39 
65 

A.din 0. Mowry, d., 131 
57 Enoch A. Bouglas, r., 112 
48 

Thompson-
Edmund, S. Backus, r., 305 

104 **Louis P. Lamoureua,, r., 307 
36 Fernando C. Ross, d., 241 

Edward J. Keegan, d., 241 
Killingly -

Harry E. Back, r., 704 Windham-
*William. P. Kelley, r., 689 
Frederick E. Bitgood, d., 566 Frank P. Fenton, d., 
Joseph Halle, d., 573 Pierre J. Laramee, d., 

1201 
1146 

· John P. Barber, pro., 15 
Wm. W. McEwen, pro., 16 

Plainfield -
Oharles H. Williams, d., 476 
W. F1·anklin Sheldon, r., 466 

Woodstock-
Irving A. Paine, r., 
Oliver A. Hisoo(D, r., 
George Frink, d., 
Vernon T. Wetherell, d., 

234 
230 

87 
79 

• Died March 14, 1917. Clayton F. Wright, d., elected April 18, 
1917, to fill vacancy. 

••Died Feb. 28, 1917. Joseph B. Bonin, r., elected March 29, 1917, 
to fill vacancy. 
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VOTE FOR REPRESENTATIVES. 539

Barkhamsted —
Walter L. Frmzier, r., 109
William J. Day, r., 104

Harry J. Williams, d., 80

Frederick H. King, d., 71

Bethlehem —
Samuel P. Hayes, r., 73

Burnett S. Johnson, d., 39

Bridgewater —
Eli 8. Roberts, d., 61

William H. Marsh, r., 51

Canaan —
Lee H. Kellogg, r., 92

Henry E. Howe, d., 61

Colebrook —
Wilbur W. Cooper, r., 81

John 0. Northway, r., 71

George J. Whipple, d., 35

Edgar B. Smith, d., 45

Cornwall —
William A. Preston, d., 145
Charles T. Swanson, d., 136
George B. Farnam, r., 99

William C. Hart, r., 89

Goshen—
Allyn H. Vaill, r., 94

Fred'k D. Griswold, r., 94
T. Edward Ludington, d., 55
Elihu Carlisle, d., 50

Harwinton —
John 8. Pratt, r., 123

Nelson J. Potter, r., 123

Lewis H. Reynolds, d., 59
Thomas Q. Hogan, d., 57

Kent —
JoAn W. Chase, r, 139

George H. Baum, d., 98

D COUNTY

Litchfield —
Fremont M. Granniss, r., 364
John W. Ravenscroft, d., 357
Isaac H. Hutchinson, d., 354
W. Burton Allen, r., 347

Morris —
Raymond Pack, d., 68

Lyman W. Whittlesey, r., 52

New Hartford —
Gustavus C. Beckwith, r., 245
H. Roger Jones, r., 242

Frederick D. Koch, d., 170

James W. Kimberly, d., 163

New Milford —
Charles 2f» Ball, d., 583

Robert 8. Todd, d., 573

Emil L. Erickson, r., 484
Henry B. Hine, r., 482

Norfolk —
Charles B. Caul, d., 183

Walter W. Collar, r., 181

John B. Curtiss, d., 178

William B. Cobb, r., 176

North Canaan —
William J. Reel, r., 230
John Rodemeyer, d., 209

Plymouth —
Maurice E. Minor, d., 3.87

William H. Eustice, r., 353
Charles A. Welton, d., 330
William B. Tuttle, r., 322

John W. Carabine, soc, 47

John P. Lackman, soc, 45

Roxbury —
G. W. P. Leavenworth, d., 87
R. Randall Davidson, r., 69
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VOTE lfOB REPRESENTATIVES. 

LITCHFIELD COUNTY 

Barkhamsted -
Walter L. Frazier, r., 
William, J. Day, r., 
Harry J. Williams, d., 
}.,rederick H. King, d., 

Bethlehem-
8am,uel P. Hayes, r., 
Burnett S. Johnson, d., 

Bridgewater -
EU 8. Roberts, d., 
William H. Marsh, r., 

Canaan-
Lee H. Kellogg, r., 
Henry E. Howe, d., 

Colebrook-
Wilbur W. Oooper, r., 
John 0. Northway, r., 
George J. Whipple, d.; 
Edgar B. Smith, d., 

Cornwall-

Litchfield -
109 Fremont M. Granniss, r., 364 
104 John W. Ravenscroft, d., 357 
80 Isaac H. Hutchinson, d., 354 
71 W. Burton Allen, r., 347 

Morris-
~: Raymrond, Pack, d., ff8 

Lyman W. Whittlesey, r., 5! 

61 New Hartford-
51 GWJtOIV1J,8 0. Beck.with, r., 245 

H. Roger Jones, r., 242 
Frederick D. Koch, d., 17 0 

92 
61 

James W. Kimberly, d., 163 

New Milford-
Charles ·N., Hall, d., 

81 &bert 8. Todd, d., 
71 Emil L. Erickson,. r., 
35 Henry D. Hine, r., 
45 

Norfolk-. 

583 
573 
484 
482 

William A. Preston, d., 145 
Okarles 'I'. 8icanson, d., 136 

0 harles H. Oaul, d., 
Walter W. Oollar, r., 
John B. Curtiss, d., 
William B. Cobb, r., 

183 
181 
178 
176 George B. Farnam, r., 99 

William C. Hart, r., 89 

Goshen-
A.llyn H. Vaill, r., 94 
Fred'k D. Grisu-old, r., 94 
T. Edward Ludington, d., 55 
·Elihu Carlisle, d., - 50 

Harwinton-
Johflr 8. Pratt, r., 123 
Nelson J. Potter, r., 123 
Lewis H. Reynolds, d., 59 
Thomas Q. Hogan, d., 57 

Kent-

North Canaan -
Willia,m, J. R~el, r., 
John Rodemeyer, d., 

Plymouth-
Maurice E·. Minor, d., 
lVilliam H. Eustice, r., 
Charles A. Welton, d., 
William B. Tuttle, r., 
John W. Carabine, soc., 
John P. Lackman, soc., 

230 
209 

3.87 
353 
330 
322 
47 
45 

Johflr W. Okase, r., 
George H. Baum, d., 

Roxbury-
189. G. W. P. Leavenworth, d., 87 
98 R. Randall Davidson, r., 69 

• 
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VOTE FOB REPRESENTATIVES.
*

Salisbury —
Maloolm D. Rudd, r.,
I. Kent Fulton, r.,
Chas. H. Osborn, d.,
John O'Connell, d.,

Sharon —
Arthur M. Waitt, r.,
Otto 0. Tiedeman, r.,
Harold B. Dakin, d.,
Benjamin F. Wike, d.,

382

379
23S

218

Washington —
Charles C. Ford, r., 230

Hcman 0. Averill, r., 222

William H. Williams, d., 163
William W. Clarke, d., 140
Charles G. Fenn, pro.,

236
2*9 Watertown —
.1'0 James G. Skilton, r.,
136 Albert A. Stone, d.,

Thomaston —
Edtcard C. S tough ton, r., 418
James M.- Chatfield, d., 304

Torrington —
John M. Claxton, r., 1782

George Weigold, r., 1774
James W. Connell, d., 1352

Robert P. Lamb, d., 1356

Don. I. Goodenough, soc, 72
Frederick Sexauer, soc, 71

Warren —
Augustus E. Chappuis, d., 52
Frank Voisard, r., 38

Winchester —
Lyman ,P. Case, r.,
Dudley L. Vaill, r.,
Patrick J. Hayes, d.,
Frank B. Wheeler, d.,
W. F. Dowd, r.,
J. A. Murphy, r.,

2

43S

247

934

900

845

838
1

1

Woodbury —
George B. Cowles, r., 205

Henry 8. Hitchcock, r., 205
Elbert M. Barnes, d., 105

Warren S. Mansfield, d., 102

MIDDLESEX COUNTY

Chester—
Daniel E. Smith, r., 196

Charles E. Shipman, d., 108

Clinton —
Jonathan E. Bliss, r., 169

Holcomb-N. Jones, d., 113

Cromwell —
Edward 8. Coe, r., 240

Wilbur F. Ranney, d., 130

Durham —
Charles G. Stone, d., 151

Frederick H. Page, d., 145

Paul P. Wilcox, r., 91

Clifford W. Coe, r., 88

East Haddam —
H. M. Luther, r., 239

* No returns available.

Sidney E. Ackley, r., 239

Crary Brownell, d., 122

Michael Bride, d., 117

East Hampton —
Fred'c H. Dunham, d., 295
William E. Harkham, d., 291
Fred S. Hall, r., 270
David B. Dickinson, r., 274
Robert E. Beckwith, pro., 17

. Lucius H. Goff, pro., 16

Essex —
Franklin M. Bote, r.,
Daniel T. Doane, d.,

*Haddam —
Edward W. Hazen, r.,
Peter A. Nelson, r.,

381

253
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f>40 VOTE l<'OR REI>RESENTATIVES. • 

Salisbury-
M aloolm D. Rudd, r., 
I. Kent Fu.lton, r., 

. Chas. H. Osborn, d., 
John O'Connell, d., 

Sharon-

382 
379 
235 
218 

236 

Washington -
Charles 0. Ford, r., 230 
Heman O. Averill, r ., 222 
William H. WUliams, d., 163 
William W. Clarke, d., 140 
Charles G. Fenn, pro., 2 

.Arthur M. Waitt, r., 
Otto H. 'l.'iedeman, r., 
Harold B. Dakin, d., 
Benjamin F. ·Wike, d., 

2-49 Watertown-
170 James G. Skilton, r., 43i 
136 Albert A. Stone, d., 247 

Thomaston-
Edward 0. Stoughton, r., 418 
James M: Chatfield, d., 304 

Torrington -
JohG M. Olaa,ton, r., 1782 
George Weigold, r., 177 4 
James W. Connell, d., 1352 
Robert P. Lamb, d., 1356 
Don. I. Goodenough, aoc., 72 
Frederic:k Sexauer, soc., 71 

Warren~ 
Augustus E. Chappuis, d., 52 
Frank Voisard, r., 38 

Winchester -
Lyman ,P. Case, r., 934 
Dudley L. Vaill, r., 900 
fatrick J. Hayes, d., 84:5 
Frank B. Wheeler, d.., 838 
W. F. Dowd, r., 1 
J. A. Murphy, r., I 

Woodbury-
George B. OO'Wles, r., 205 
Henry 8. Hitchcock, r., 205 
Elbert M. Barnes, d., 105 
Warren S.- Mansfield, d., 102 

MIDDLESEX COU.NTY 

Chester-
Daniel E. Smith, r., 196 
Charles E. Shipman, d., 108 

Sidney E. Ackley, r., 
Crary Brownell, d., 
Michael Bride, d., 

239 
122 
117 

Clinton-
J onathan, E. Blias, r., 
Holcomb •N. ·Jones, d., 

Cromwell-
Edward 8. Ooe, r., 
Wilbur F. Ranney, d., 

Durham-
Oharles G. Stone, d., 
Frederick H. Page, cl., 
Paul P. Wilcox, r., 
Clifford W. Coe, r., 

East Haddam -
H. M. Luther, r., 

• No returns avallable. 
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169 
113 

240 
130 

East Hampton -
F1red' c H. Dun.ham, d., 295 
William E. Markham, a., 2gJ 
Fred S. Hall, r., 270 
David B. Dickinson, r., 274 
Robert E. Beckwith, pro., 17 
Lucius H. Goff, JWO., lff 

151 Essex-
145 FrankUn M. Ro1e, r., 381 
9l Daniel T. Do8.lle, d., 253 
88 

*Haddam-
Edward W. Hazen, r., 

230 Peter A. Nelscm, r., 

• 
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VOTE FOE REPRESENTATIVES. 341

Killingworth —
Gleon L. Parmelee, r., 60

Sidney D. Kelscy, r., 54

Frank J. Pavelka, d., 49

D. Merton Stevens, d., 39

Middlefield —
Enoch T. Birdsey, r., 124

Ernest E. Nettleton, d., 36

Middletown —
Samuel Russell, Jr., r., 1714
Frank E. Boardman, r., 1617
Neal A. Millane, d., 1430

Leonard O. Ryan, d., 1483

Joseph A. Allgaier, pro., 43
Henry Schneck, soc, 45

TOLLAND

Andover —
Addison E. Frink, r., 42

Herbert A. Thompson, d., 35

Bolton —
Sam'l R. Woodward, r., 56
Theodore Reichard, d., 51

Columbia —
E. F. Hutchinson, r., 82

Frank P. Potter, d., . 57

Coventry —
William L. Higgins, r., 201
John E. Kingsbury, r., 203

Frederick J. Snyder, d., 156
Holden A. Brown, d., 146

Ellington —
John C. Miller, r., 217

Alfred U. Charter, d., 198

Hebron —
John N. Hewitt, r., 109

Arthur M. Keefe, r., 87

Cyrus H. Pendleton, d., 51

J. Ward Porter, r., 43

Old Saybrook —
Charles S. Gates, r., 164

George W. Beach, d., 133

Portland —
Fred'k W. Goodrich, r., 409
Dennis O'Brien, d., 390

Saybrook —
Patrick J. Adams, d., 237
E. J. B. Southworth, r., 207
Herbert H. Mather, d., 198
Frank A. Hefflon, r., 193

Howard A. Morton, r., 27

Westbrook —
William G. Bushnell, r., 114
Horace E. Kelsey, d., 78

COUNTY

Mansfield —
Leonard . Smith, r., 251

Bert C. Hallook, r., 251

George H. Andrews, d., 128
James C. Green, d., 129

Somers—
Ernest S. Fuller, r., 152

R. Leland Keeney, r., 151

Erwin D. Avery, d., 94

Thomas Dwyer, d., 96

Stafford —
William H. Heald, r., 449

John G. Wightman, r., 443
John E. Fitzpatrick, d., 393
Harold B. Finney, d., 387

Tolland —
Henry Martin, d., 115

Jef.se Dearden, d., 112

Lewis B. Price, r., 83

Abial L. Metcalf, r., 82

Union —
George Tmone, r., 53

Fred V. Horsman, r., 51

Ralph Bradway, d., 25
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VOTE l!'OR BEPRESENTATIVES. 

Killingworth - Old Saybrook -
Oleon L_. Parmelee, r., 60 Charles 8. Gates, r., 
Sidney D. Kelsey, r., 54 George W. Beacl--, d., 
Frank J. Pavelka, d., 4!) 

D. Merton Stevens, cl., 39 Portland-
Fred'k W. Goodrich, r., 

Middlefield - Dennis O'Brien, d., 
Enoch T. Birdsey, r., 124 Saybrook-
Ernest E. Nettleton, d., 36 Patrick J. Adams, d., 

Middletown -
E. J. B. ffouthicorth, r., 
Herbert H. Mather, d., 

Samuel Russell, Jr., r., 1714 Frank A. Hefflon, r., 
Frank E. Boardman, r., 1617 Howard A. Morton, r., 
Neal A. Millane, d., 1430 
Leonard 0. Ryan, d., 1483 Westbrook-
Joseph A. Allgaier, pro., 43 lVilliarn G. Bush_nell, r., 
Henry Schneck, soc., 45 Horace E. Kelsey, d., 

TOLLAND COUNTY 

Andover- Mansfield-
.Addison E. Frink, r., 42 Leonard_. Smith, r., 

Bert O. Hallock, r., 
George H. Andrews, d., 
James C. Green, d., 

Herbert A. Thompson, d., 35 

Bolton-
Sam'l R. Woodward, r., 
Theodore Reichard, d., 

Columbia_;_ 
E. F. Hutchinson, r., 
Frank P. -Potter, d., 

Coventry-
lVilliam L. Higgin.,, 'r., 
John E. Kingttbury, r., 
Frederick J. Rnyder, d., 
Holden A. Brown, <1., 

Ellington-
John 0. ltlille1'", r., 
Alfred U. Charter, d., 

HebroM-
John N. Hewitt, r., 
Arthur M. Keef~, r., 
Cyrus H. Pendleton, d., 
J. Ward Porter, r., 

56 
51 Somers-

82 
57 

201 
20:1 
156 
14G 

21:7 
198 

Ernest 8. Fuller, r., 
R. Leland Keeney, r., 
Erwin D . ... .t\ very, d., 
Thomas Dwyer, d., 

Stafford-
William H. Heald, r., 
John G. Wightman, r., 
,Tohn E. Fitzpatrick, d., 
Iforo]d B. Pinney, d., 

Tolland-
II cnry JI artin, d., 
Jesse Dearden, d., 
-Lewis B. Price, r., 
Abial L. Metcalf, r., 

ion Union-
87 George To-wne, r., 
51 Fred V. Horsman.., r., 
43 Ralph Bradway, d., 

541 

164 
133 

40!) 
390 

237 
207 
198 
193 
27 

114 
78 

251 
251 
128 
129 

152 
151 

94 
96 

449 
446 
3!)3 
387 

115 
112 

8~ 
82 

53 
51 
25 
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